VMIC •
 12090 South Memorial Parkway • Huntsville, Alabama  35803-3308 1
VMIVME-4905
High Power Digital-to-Synchro/Resolver Converter Board
• 14-bit converter with an accuracy as high as ±1 arc minute
(±4 arc minutes is standard)
• 3- or 4-wire output for driving synchros or resolvers
• Internal transformers (400 Hz options)

Strain Relief Kit Type D
PC Board Header Connector AMP 206584-1
For Ordering Information, Call:
1-800-322-3616 or 1-256-880-0444 • FAX (256) 882-0859
E-mail: info@vmic.com Web Address: www.vmic.com
Copyright © January 1986 by VMIC
Specifications subject to change without notice.
This product is not recommended for new designs. This specification is
not being maintained. Some options may no longer be available and some
information may be obsolete.
2 For Ordering Information, Call: 1-800-322-3616 or 1-256-880-0444 • FAX (256) 882-0859
VMIVME-4905
Power Requirements:
5 and 2 VA Low Power
 Options Options
+5 V at 2 A +5 V at 2 A
+15 V at 2.6 A
4
+15 V at 50 mA
4
-15 V at 2.6 A
4
-15 V at 50 mA
4
Notice — If this board is used with VMIC’s Intelligent
I/O Controller (IIOC) product line (VMIVME-9015,
-9016A, -9017, -9027, -9065, -9066, -9067, and -9068), a
quad-channel S/D board (VMIVME-4911) and SRTbus is
required for Built-in-Test. The IIOC firmware is not
compatible with the VMIVME-4910.
Built-in-Test DESCRIPTION
— The VMIVME-4905
supports fault detection and isolation when used with the
VMIC SRTbus and the model VMIVME-4911. The SRTbus
is a synchro/resolver test bus that utilizes the user I/O pins on
the P2 VMEbus connector. Programming the proper control
bits in each output word of the VMIVME-4905 allows field
disconnect and/or real-time loopback testing via the SRTbus
and the VMIVME-4911. The user should refer to the
VMIVME-4905 functional block diagram and the
synchro/resolver (Built-in-Test) Subsystem Configuration
Guide for a thorough understanding of the Built-in-Test
operation.
Notice — The VMIVME-4905 is an enhanced version of
the VMIVME-4900 series with different programming
requirements. The VMIVME-4905 is not software
compatible with the VMIVME-4900 series.
Caution — When driving instruments with one or more
phase connections grounded, transformer isolation is